

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12613 of 2025

Applicant :- Jitendra Alias Gunga

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Sudhakar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.

1. Sri Sudhakar Singh, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Imran Khan, learned AGA for the State are present but none present on behalf of informant.

2. Learned AGA for the State apprised the Court that till date, he could not receive instructions in the present matter. He prays for and is granted ten days' and no more time to seek instructions in the matter.

3. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up this case again '**as fresh**' on 02.05.2025.

Order Date :- 17.4.2025

KK Patel