

**Court No. - 47**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12613 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Jitendra Alias Gunga

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Sudhakar Singh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Vidya Dhar Yadav

**Hon'ble Siddharth, J.**

Shri Vidya Dhar Yadav, learned counsel for the informant prays for and is granted a week's time to file counter affidavit.

Put up this case on 19.5.2025 as a fresh case before the appropriate Bench.

Assignment, if any, stands discharged.

**Order Date :-** 9.5.2025

Atul kr. sri.